we cannot assure you that a significant change in market interest rates will not have a material adverse effect on our net investment income.

In a low interest rate environment, the difference between the total interest income earned on interest earning assets and the total interest expense incurred on interest
bearing liabilities may be compressed, reducing our net income and potentially adversely affecting our operating results. Conversely, in a rising interest rate environment, such
difference could potentially increase thereby increasing our net income as indicated per the table below.

As of June 30, 2023, 96.5% of our debt investments based on fair value were at floating rates. Additionally, the weighted average floor, based on fair value, of our debt
investments was 0.84%.

Based on our Consolidated Statements of Assets and Liabilities as of June 30, 2023, the following table shows the annualized impact on net income of hypothetical
base rate changes in interest rates on our debt investments (considering interest rate floors for floating rate instruments) assuming each floating rate investment is subject to 3-
month reference rate election and there are no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

($ in millions) Interest Income Interest Expense Net Income
Up 300 basis points $ 149.4 $ 42.7 $ 106.7
Up 200 basis points $ 99.6 $ 28.5 $ 71.1
Up 100 basis points $ 49.8 $ 14.2 $ 35.6
Down 100 basis points $ (49.8) $ (14.2) $ (35.6)
Down 200 basis points $ (99.6) $ (28.5) $ (71.1)
Down 300 basis points $ (149.4) $ (42.7) $ (106.7)

________________
(1) Excludes the impact of income-based fees. See "ITEM 1. - Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements - Note 3. Agreements and Related Party Transactions" of our consolidated

financial statements for more information on income-based fees.

We may in the future hedge against interest rate fluctuations by using hedging instruments such as interest rate swaps, futures, options, and forward contracts. While
hedging activities may mitigate our exposure to adverse fluctuations in interest rates, certain hedging transactions that we may enter into in the future, such as interest rate swap